

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 814

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “requiring” and substitute “altering the members of the General Assembly to whom”; in line 4, after “incinerator” insert “is required”; and in the same line, strike “to certain members of the General Assembly” and substitute “; including certain county chief executives among those to whom an applicant for a permit for a landfill system or incinerator is required to give certain notice”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, after “or” insert “THE”; and in line 19, after “any” insert “COUNTY OR”.

On page 2, strike beginning with “in” in line 2 down through “THE” in line 3 and substitute “REPRESENTING ANY PART OF A”.